
Details about  the distributable profit for the Quarter :
Net profit for the quarter ending 31th Ashoj, 2082  8,206,536 
1. Appropriations  1,846,471 
1.1 Profit required to be appropriated to :
a. General Reserve  1,641,307 
b. Capital Redemption Reserve  -   
c. Exchange Fluctuation Fund  -   
d. Corporate Social Responsibility Fund  82,065 
e. Employees Training Fund  -   
f. Client Protection Fund  123,098 
g. Other  -   
1.2 Profit required to be transferd to Regulatory Reserve:  (12,742,532)
a. Transferred to Regulatory Reserve  (12,742,532)
b. Transferred from Regulatory Reserve  -   
Net profit for the quarter ending 31th Ashoj 2082 available for distribution  (6,382,467)
Opening Retained Earning as on Shrawan 01, 2082  52,120,307 
Adjustment (+/-)
Distribution:
Bonus shares issued
Cash Dividend Paid
Total Distributable profit or (loss) as on Quater end Ashoj 2082  45,737,840 
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Condensed Statement of Profit or Loss
For the Quarter ended 31th Ashoj 2082

Unaudited Condensed Statement of Financial Position
As on Quarter ended 31th Ashoj, 2082

 Figures in NPR 

Interest Rate
1. Deposit 7.5% to 8%

2. Loan & Advance 15%

!=	 ljQLo ljj/0f M
s_	 q}dfl;s cjlwsf] jf;nft tyf gfkmf÷gf]S;fg ;DalGw ljj/0f o;} ;fy k|sflzt ul/Psf] 5 .
v_	 k|d'v ljQLo cg'kftx?M

k|lt z]o/ cfDbfgL d"No cfDbfgL cg'kft k|lt z]o/ g]6jy{ k|ltz]o/ s'n ;DklQsf] d"No t/ntf cg'kft
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@=	 Joj:yfklso ljZn]if0f M
s_ q}dfl;s cjlwdf ;+:yfsf] df}Hbft, cfDbfgL / t/ntfdf s'g} kl/jt{g eP ;f] sf] k|d'v sf/0f ;DalGw ljj/0f M
	 o; ljQLo ;+:yfsf] sf/f]af/, k|lt z]o/ g]6jy{ / k|ltz]o/ s'n ;DklQsf] d'No ut cf=j sf] ;f]xL cjlwsf] t'ngfdf 

;'wf/ ePsf] 5 / ;+:yfsf] ;du| sfo{qmd ;'wf/f]Gd'v x'g'sf] ;fy}] Joj;flos of]hgf cg'?k g} /x]sf] 5 .
v_ 	cfufdL cjlwsf] Aoj;flos of]hgf ;DaGwdf Aoj:yfkgsf] ljin]if0ffTds ljj/0f M g]kfn /fi6«=j}saf6 /fli6«o 

:t/sf] sfo{If]q lj:tf/ ug{ l:js[tL k|fKt o; ljQLo ;+:yfn] b]zsf & j6} k|b]zaf6 %# lhNnfdf !#% j6f 
zfvfx?af6 ;]jf lb+b} cfPsf]df ;+:yfn] o; q}dfl;s ;'b'/klZrdsf s}nfnL , sGrgk'/, 8f]6L / 88]Nw'/f df  % j6f 
gofF zfvfx? lj:tf/ u/L !$) j6f zfvfx?af6 ljQLo ;]jf k|bfg ub{} cfPsf] 5 . o; q}df;sf] cGt;Dddf o; 
ljQLo ;+:yfn] s"n !,)#,((@ ljkGg 3/ kl/jf/df n3'ljQ ;]jf k|bfg u/]sf] 5 . sd{rf/Lsf] Ifdtfdf clej[l4 u/L 
sfo{s'zntfdf clej[l4 ug{, pTkfbsTj j[l4 ug{, tyf sfo{qmdnfO{ yk k|efjsf/L?kdf ;+rfng ug{ sd{rf/LnfO{ 
cfjZos tflnd tyf cGt/lqmofdf ;+nUg u/fO{ shf{ tyf sfo{qmdsf] u'0f:t/ j[2L ug{ hf]8 lbO{Psf] 5 . ;fy} 
;+:yfnfO{ ;'rgf k|ljwL (Digitalization) d}qL agfp+b} ljQLo ;]jfaf6 jl~rt ljkGg kl/jf/df ljQLo ;]jf lj:tf/ 
ug{] of]hgf /x]sf] 5 .

u_ 	ljutsf] cg'ejaf6 ;+ul7t ;+:yfsf] df}Hbft, gfkmf jf gub k|jfxdf c;/ kg{;Sg] 36gf cflb ePdf ;f] ;DaGwL 
ljZn]if0ffTds ljj/0fM n3'ljQ ;+:yfx?sf] afSnf] pkl:ytLn] x'g;Sg] c:j:y k|lt:kwf{, n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf 
lj?4sf ljleGg ultljwL tyf shf{ nufgLdf lgwf{l/t Aofhb/sf] l;df h:tf s'/fx?n] c;/ ug{ ;Sg] ePtfklg 
xfn ;Dd o:tf 36gfaf6 kg{;Sg] c;/af6 ;+:yf ;r]t eO{ ;+:yfnfO{ k|ult pGd'v agfpg cu|;/ 5 . shf{sf] 
bf]x]f/f]kgfnfO{ lg?T;flxt u/L u'0f:t/df clej[4L ug{ o; ljQLo ;+:yfn] shf{ ;'rgf s]Gb|;+u ;dGjo u/L shf{ 
;'rgf cfbfg k|bfg ub}{ cfPsf] 5 . 
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s_ 	o; ;+:yfn] g'jfsf]6 lhNnfdf /x]sf] v/fgL6f/ zfvf / cf]vn9'Ëf lhNnfdf /x]sf] cf]vn9'Ëf zfvfdf sd{rf/Ln] 

u/]sf] /sd ckrngsf] cfwf/df ;DalGwt sd{rf/Lx?nfO{  d'2f bfo/ u/]/ lghx?af6 ckrng ePsf] /sd 
c;'nLsf] nfuL sfg'gL k|s[of lg/Gt/ cuf8L a9fPsf] 5 .
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bfof/ u/]sf] jf ePsf] jf/] s'g} hfgsf/L k|fKt ePsf] 5}g .
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s_	lwtf]kq ljlgdo ahf/sf] v'Nnf ahf/ sf/f]af/n] o; ;+:yfsf] ahf/ d'No lgwf{/0f x'g] x'Fbf Joj:yfkgsf] o; 

;DaGwdf s'g} l6Kk0fL 5}g .
v_	g]kfn :6s PS;r]Ghsf] j]e;fO{6 www.nepalstock.com cg';f/ ut q}dfl;s  cjlwdf  ;+:yfsf] z]o/ sf/f]jf/ 

lgDg ljj/0f cg';f/ ePsf] b]lvG5 .  

clwstd d"No Go'gtd d"No clGtd d"No sf/f]af/ lbg sf/f]af/ ;+Vof sf/f]af/ /sd sf/f]af/ lsQf s}lkmot
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k|lt km}nfOPsf] gsf/fTds e|d -n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lj?4 ;+3if{ ;ldlt_ tyf ;b:ox?sf] bf]xf]/f]kgf, 
;b:ox?df shf{sf] clws ef/,a}+lsË If]qdf b]vf kg]{ /fhlglts P+j ;fdfhLs cl:y/ cj:yfsf] sf/0fn] 
t/ntfsf] cj:yf cflb sf/0fn] sfo{qmdsf] u'0f:t/ sfod /fVg yk r'gf}tLsf] ;fdgf ug'{ k/]sf] 5 . o;sf 
;fy} lgodgsf/L lgsfoaf6 ;do ;dodf kl/jt{g eO{ hf/L x'g] gLlt, lgod tyf lgb]{zg cflbsf] sf/0f 
;+:yfdf ;+rfng hf]lvd a9\g ;Sg] / ;f]sf] Go"gLs/0fsf nflu yk r'gf}tL /x]sf] 5 .

^=	 ;+:yfut ;'zf;g
	 ;+:yfut ;'zf;gsf nflu o; ljQLo ;+:yf ;b}j k|ltj4 /x]sf] 5 . ;~rfns ;ldltsf sfdsf/jfxLx? 

tyf ;+:yfsf] cGo ;a} lqmofsnfkx? kf/bzL{ ?kdf ;~rfng u/L ;+:yfut ;'zf;gsf] ljsf; ug{ Pjd\ 
;f]sf] cg'e"tL u/fpg ;+:yf ;b}j lqmofzLn 5 . o; ;+:yfn] g]kfn /fi6« a}+saf6 hf/L ;+:yfut ;'zf;g 
nufotsf lgb]{zgx? kfngf ug'{sf] ;fy} k|rlnt P]gx? tyf sfg"gx?sf] kl/kfngf ul/Psf] 5 . ;+:yfsf] 
;+rfns ;ldlt, cfGtl/s n]vfk/LIf0f ;ldlt / Joj:yfkg ;d"x ;+:yfdf ;+:yfut ;'zf;g sfod /fVg 
k|lta4 5 . ;+:yf;+u ePsf lnlvt gLlt, lgod / lgb]{lzsfx?n] ;+:yfsf] ;+rfng / ;'zf;gsf] ;'lglZrtf 
u/]sf] ljZjf; 5 .

&=	 ;To tYotf ;DaGwdf k|d'v sfo{sf/L clws[tsf] pb\3f]if0f M
	 cfhsf] ldlt;Dd o; k|ltj]bgdf pNn]lvt hfgsf/L tyf ljj/0fx?sf] z'4tf ;DaGwdf d AolQmut ?kdf 

pQ/bfloTj lnG5' . ;fy} d of] pb\3f]if\ ub{5' sL d}n] hfg] a'em] ;Dd o; k|ltj]bgdf pNn]lvt ljj/0fx? ;To 
tYo / k'0f{ 5g\ . nufgLstf{x?nfO{ ;'–;"lrt lg0f{o lng cfjZos s'g} ljj/0f jf ;"rgf tyf hfgsf/Lx? 
n'sfO{Psf] 5}g .

INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Assets  This Quarter 
Ending 

 Immediate Previous 
Year Ending 

Cash and cash equivalent  5,017,470  5,625,931 
Due from Nepal Rastra Bank  31,694,331  30,194,331 
Placement with Bank and Financial Institutions  403,170,217  475,522,152 
Derivative financial instruments  -    -   
Other trading assets  -    -   
Loan and advances to B/FIs  -    -   
Loan and advances to Customers  5,601,620,575  5,315,265,492 
Investment Securities  1,000,000  1,000,000 
Current Tax Assets/Liabilities  17,570,391  56,357,831 
Investment in Subsidiaries  -    -   
Investment in Associates  -    -   
Investment Property  4,077,000  4,077,000 
Property & equipment  8,190,032  4,252,727 
Goodwill and Intangible assets  23,370,218  23,370,218 
Deferred tax assets  19,405,229  19,405,229 
Other assets  213,437,998  210,182,378 
Total Assets  6,328,553,461  6,145,253,289 
Liabilities
Due to Bank and Financial Institutions  -    -   
Due to Nepal Rastra Bank  -    -   
Derivative Financial Instruments  -    -   
Deposit from customer  1,894,461,421  1,894,900,281 
Borrowings  3,601,971,719  3,359,277,082 
Current Tax Liabilities  3,517,087  40,465,117 
Provisions  128,352,093  125,754,459 
Deferred Tax Liabilities  -    -   
Other Liabilities  122,249,011  151,462,020 
Debt Securities Issued  -    -   
Subordinated Liabilities  -    -   
Total Liabilities  5,750,551,331  5,571,858,960 
Equity
Share Capital  367,143,409  367,143,409 
Other components of equity  -    -   
Share Premium  -    -   
Retained Earnings  45,737,840  52,120,307 
Reserves  165,120,881  154,130,614 
Total Equity Attributable to equity holders  578,002,130  573,394,329 
Non-controlling interest  -    -   
Total Equity  578,002,130  573,394,329 
Total Liabilities and equity  6,328,553,461  6,145,253,289 

Particulars
Current year Previous Year corresponding

This Quarter  Upto this 
quarter(YTD)  This Quarter   Upto this 

quarter(YTD) 
Interest income  203,534,784  203,534,784  162,139,307  162,139,307 
Interest Expenses  92,195,137  92,195,137  76,549,575  76,549,575 
Net Interest income  111,339,647  111,339,647  85,589,732  85,589,732 
Fees and commission income  12,969,008  12,969,008  9,190,508  9,190,508 
Fees and commission expenses  -    -    316,334  316,334 
Net Fees and commission income  12,969,008  12,969,008  8,874,175  8,874,175 
Net Interest, fee and commission income  124,308,655  124,308,655  94,463,907  94,463,907 
Net trading income  -    -    -    -   
Other operating income  156,520  156,520  1,304,483  1,304,483 
Total operating income  124,465,175  124,465,175  95,768,390  95,768,390 
Impairment charge/(reversal) for 
loans and other losses  17,574,862  17,574,862  (14,443,882)  (14,443,882)

Net operating income  106,890,313  106,890,313  110,212,272  110,212,272 
Operating expense
Personnel expenses  69,534,212  69,534,212  64,294,951  64,294,951 
Other operating expense  20,403,136  20,403,136  14,089,579  14,089,579 
Depreciation & Amortisation  5,229,343  5,229,343  1,092,886  1,092,886 
Operating profit  11,723,622  11,723,622  30,734,856  30,734,856 
Non operating income  -    -    -    -   
Non operating expenses  -    -    -    -   
Profit before income tax  11,723,622  11,723,622  30,734,856  30,734,856 
Income Tax Expense
   Current Tax  3,517,087  3,517,087  9,220,457  9,220,457 
   Deferred Tax  -    -    -   
Profit/(loss) for the period  8,206,536  8,206,536  21,514,399  21,514,399 

Condensed  Statement of Comprehensive lncome
For the Quarter ended 31th Ashoj 2082

Profit/(loss) for the period  8,206,536  8,206,536  21,514,399  21,514,399 
Other Comprehensive lncome  -    -    -    -   
Total Comprehensive lncome  8,206,536  8,206,536  21,514,399  21,514,399 
Basic earnings per share  8.94  23.44 
Dituted earnings per share  -    8.94  -    23.44 
Profit attributable to:
Equity holders of the Bank  8,206,536  8,206,536  21,514,399  21,514,399 
Non-controlling interest  -    -    -    -   
Total  8,206,536  8,206,536  21,514,399  21,514,399 

Ratios as per NRB Directive

Particulars
Current year Previous Year corresponding

This Quarter 
Ending

 Upto this 
quarter(YTD) 

 This Quarter 
Ending 

 Upto this 
quarter(YTD) 

CapitaL fund to RWA 8.32% 8.88%
Non-performing loan (NPL) to totaL loan 4.22% 2.14%
Total Loan loss provision to Total NPL 19.46% 20.56%
Cost of Funds 6.61% 6.88%
Credit to Deposit Ratio 226.49% 216.02%
Base Rate 13.44% 13.96%
Interest Rate Spread 8.39% 8.12%

Notes to Interim Financial Statements					   
1. 	 Above financials have been prepared in accordance wth Nepal Financial Reporting Standards (NFRS) and certain carve-outs issued 

by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of Nepal (ICAN) except Guidelines of Expected Credit Loss(ECL) as required by NFRS 9.
2. 	 Previous period figure have been regrouped/rearranged/restated wherever necessary.
3.	 Loan and Advances include interest receivables and are presented net of impairment charges.		
4. 	 Personnel Expenses include employment bonus provision calculated at 10 % of Profit before bonus  & taxes.	
5. 	 Above figures are subject to change upon otherwise instructions of Statutory Auditor and/or Regulatory Authorites.


